
 

Storrs Campus 1

Full-time Part-time Total Female Male Total

Faculty 1,164 34 1,198 457 741 1,198
Executive/Management 94 1 95 40 55 95
Professional 3 1,808 150 1,958 1,212 746 1,958
Classified 757  - 757 327 430 757

Sub-total Storrs 3,823 185 4,008 2,036 1,972 4,008

Graduate Assistants 2,180 2,180 1,049 1,131 2,180

Total Storrs 3,823 2,365 6,188 3,085 3,103 6,188

Other Locations 2

Full-time Part-time Total Female Male Total

Faculty 213 5 218 106 112 218
Executive/Management 14 - 14 8 6 14
Professional 3 259 29 288 216 72 288
Classified 96 - 96 49 47 96

Sub-total Other Locations 582 34 616 379 237 616

Graduate Assistants 16 16 11 5 16

Total Other Locations 582 50 632 390 242 632

Total
Full-time Part-time Total Female Male Total

Faculty 1,377 39 1,416 563 853 1,416
Executive/Management 108 1 109 48 61 109
Professional 3 2,067 179 2,246 1,428 818 2,246
Classified 853  - 853 376 477 853

Sub-total 4,405 219 4,624 2,415 2,209 4,624

Graduate Assistants 2,196 2,196 1,060 1,136 2,196

University Total 4,405 2,415 6,820 3,475 3,345 6,820

OIR/January, 2013 staff12.xls

1 The faculty & staff of the Marine Science Department & the MPA Program (Public Policy)

   are counted as located on the Storrs campus.
2 Includes the faculty & staff in the Schools of Social Work & Law, and the Hartford & Stamford MBA programs.
3 Extension Educators are counted with professional staff but are counted as faculty for IPEDS reporting.

Fall, 2012

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT
(Excluding Health Center)

University Staff
By Percent Employed and By Gender



Storrs Campus 1

 Two or Non-

Asian African Hispanic Native Pacific  More Resident

American American American American Islander White Races Other Aliens Total

Faculty 149 34 43 3 2 903 1 13 50 1,198
Executive/Management 5 9 1 - - 78 - - 2 95
Professional 3 77 72 66 5 9 1,606 9 22 92  1,958
Classified 6 23 94 2 2 627 2 1 - 757

Sub-total Storrs 237 138 204 10 13 3,214 12 36 144 4,008

Graduate Assistants 81 57 46 5 - 949 13 190 839 2,180

Total Storrs 318 195 250 15 13 4,163 25 226 983 6,188

Other Locations 2

 Two or Non-

Asian African Hispanic Native Pacific  More Resident

American American American American Islander White Races Other Aliens Total

Faculty 14 10 14 2 - 173 - 2 3 218
Executive/Management 1 4 - - - 9 - - - 14
Professional 3 7 24 16 - 2 235 4 - - 288
Classified 1 19 11 - 1 64 - - - 96

Sub-total Other Locations 23 57 41 2 3 481 4 2 3 616

Graduate Assistants 2 2 1 - - 5 - - 6 16

Total Other Locations 25 59 42 2 3 486 4 2 9 632

Total

 Two or Non-

Asian African Hispanic Native Pacific  More Resident

American American American American Islander White Races Other Aliens Total

Faculty 163 44 57 5 2 1,076 1 15 53 1,416
Executive/Management 6 13 1 - - 87 - - 2 109
Professional 3 84 96 82 5 11 1,841 13 22 92 2,246
Classified 7 42 105 2 3 691 2 1 - 853

Sub-total 260 195 245 12 16 3,695 16 38 147 4,624

Graduate Assistants 83 59 47 5 - 954 13 190 845 2,196

University Total 343 254 292 17 16 4,649 29 228 992 6,820

OIR/January, 2013 staff12.xls

1 The faculty & staff of the Marine Science Department & the MPA Program (Public Policy)

  are counted as located on the Storrs campus.
2 Includes the faculty & staff in the Schools of Social Work & Law, and the Hartford & Stamford MBA programs.
3 Extension Educators are counted with professional staff but are counted as faculty for IPEDS reporting.

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT
(Excluding Health Center)

University Staff
By Ethnic Group

Fall, 2012



Storrs Campus 1

Two or 

   Native Pacific  More 

Asian African Hispanic American Islands White Races Other Total

Faculty 177 35 48 3 2 916 1 16 . 1,198
Executive/Management 5 9 1 - - 80 - - 95
Professional 3 141 74 68 5 10 1,624 9 27  1,958
Classified 6 23 94 2 2 627 2 1 757

Sub-total Storrs 329 141 211 10 14 3,247 12 44 4,008

Graduate Assistants 646 84 64 5 - 1,078 13 290 2,180

Total Storrs 975 225 275 15 14 4,325 25 334 6,188

Other Locations 2

Two or 

   Native Pacific  More 

Asian African Hispanic American Islands White Races Other Total

Faculty 17 10 14 2 - 173 - 2 218
Executive/Management 1 4 - - - 9 - - 14
Professional 3 7 24 16 - 2 235 4 - 288
Classified 1 19 11 - 1 64 - - 96

Sub-total Other Locations 26 57 41 2 3 481 4 2 616

Graduate Assistants 4 2 2 - - 5 - 3 16

Total Other Locations 30 59 43 2 3 486 4 5 632

Total

Two or 

   Native Pacific  More 

Asian African Hispanic American Islands White Races Other Total

Faculty 194 45 62 5 2 1,089 1 18 1,416
Executive/Management 6 13 1 - - 89 - - 109
Professional 3 148 98 84 5 12 1,859 13 27 2,246
Classified 7 42 105 2 3 691 2 1 853

Sub-total 355 198 252 12 17 3,728 16 46 4,624

Graduate Assistants 650 86 66 5 - 1,083 13 293 2,196

University Total 1,005 284 318 17 17 4,811 29 339 6,820

OIR/January, 2013 staff12.xls

1 The faculty & staff of the Marine Science Department & the MPA Program (Public Policy).

  are counted as located on the Storrs campus.
2 Includes the faculty & staff in the Schools of Social Work & Law, and the Hartford & Stamford MBA Programs.
3 Extension Educators are counted with professional staff but are counted as faculty for IPEDS reporting.

Fall, 2012

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT
(Excluding Health Center)

University Staff

(Non Resident Aliens Included in Ethnic Groups)
By Ethnic Group


